
STATE OF MISSOURI, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

P.S.C. MO. No. 2 20th Revised Sheet No. 62 
Canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2 19th  Revised Sheet No. 62 

EMPIRE DISTRICT GAS COMPANY 
d/b/a Liberty Utilities or Liberty 
JOPLIN, MO 64802 

FOR:  All Communities and Rural Areas in the South 
System 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE (continued) 
GAS 

Adjustment Statement (South System) 

As provided in this Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause, the following adjustment(s) will be made to 
the applicable rate schedules:  

Description Rate Schedules 
RS and SGS  

Rate Schedule 
LGS and LVI 

Rate Schedule 
         LV 

Regular PGA  
Actual Cost Adjustment 
TOP Factor  
TC Factor  
Total PGA Per Ccf  

  $0.58144 
  $0.23927 
  $0.00000 
  $0.00000 
  $0.82071 

  $0.58144 
  $0.23927 
  $0.00000 
  $0.00000 
  $0.82071 

  $0.58144 
  $0.00000 
  $0.00000 
  $0.00000 
  $0.58144 

DATE OF ISSUE: November 3, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE:  December 3, 2023 
ISSUED BY: Mike Beatty – President, Central Region Gas 

FILED
 - M

issouri Public Service C
om

m
ission - 12/03/2023 - G

R
-2024-0150 - JG

-2024-0058




