FILED - Missouri Public Service Commission - 12/03/2023 - GR-2024-0150 - JG-2024-0058

STATE OF MISSOURI, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

P.S.C. MO. No.	2	20th	Revised	Sheet No.	62
Canceling P.S.C. MO. No.	2	19th	Revised	Sheet No.	62

EMPIRE DISTRICT GAS COMPANY d/b/a Liberty Utilities or Liberty JOPLIN, MO 64802

FOR: All Communities and Rural Areas in the South System

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE (continued)
GAS

Adjustment Statement (South System)

As provided in this Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause, the following adjustment(s) will be made to the applicable rate schedules:

Description	Rate Schedules RS and SGS	Rate Schedule LGS and LVI	Rate Schedule LV	
Regular PGA	\$0.58144	\$0.58144	\$0.58144	
Actual Cost Adjustment	\$0.23927	\$0.23927	\$0.0000	
TOP Factor	\$0.00000	\$0.0000	\$0.0000	
TC Factor	<u>\$0.00000</u>	<u>\$0.00000</u>	<u>\$0.00000</u>	
Total PGA Per Ccf	\$0.82071	\$0.82071	\$0.58144	

DATE OF ISSUE: November 3, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: December 3, 2023

ISSUED BY: Mike Beatty – President, Central Region Gas